900258873 06/25/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skacel Collection, Inc.		06/13/2013	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gustav Selter GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Hauptstraβe 13	
City:	Altena	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	58762	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85769094	ADDI
Serial Number:	85769065	ADDI TURBO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6465881457

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-297-2697

Email: llieberman@cozen.com
Correspondent Name: Lance Lieberman
Address Line 1: 277 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Cozen O'Connor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10172

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5936-3/335377

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Lance Lieberman

TRADEMARK 900258873 REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0456 \$65.00 8576909

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	277 Park Avenue Cozen O'Connor New York, NEW YORK 10172	
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Lance J Lieberman
Signature:		/Lance J Lieberman/
Date:		06/25/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0457

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Skacel Collection, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Assignor"), having a mailing address of P.O. Box 88110, Seattle, Washington 98138-2110, is the owner of the following United States trademark applications (the "Marks") now pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
ADDI	85/769,094	11/01/2012
ADDI TURBO	85/769,0 6 5	11/01/2012

Gustav Selter GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany ("Assignee"), having an address of Hauptstraße 13, 58762 Altena, Germany, desires to acquire the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with (i) the business associated with the Marks, which business is ongoing and existing; (ii) the goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Marks, and any and all applications and registrations thereof; and (iii) Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to all suits, causes of action, and claims recoverable by law or in equity arising from past, present, or future infringement or use of the Marks, and in and to profits arising from past infringement or use.

DATED: June 13th, 2013

ASSIGNOR:

Skacel Collection, Inc.

By:

S: CEO/ PESIDE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005055 FRAME: 0458

RECORDED: 06/25/2013